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ARTICLE XXVIII:5 NEGOTIATIONS 

Schedule LXXI - Hungary 

The following communication, dated 16 May 1991, has been received from 
the Permanent Mission of Hungary. 

The Permanent Mission of Hungary presents its compliments to the 
secretariat of the General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade and has the 
honour to refer to GATT document TAR/188, dated 23 October 1990, by which 
Hungary notified the CONTRACTING PARTIES that, under Article XXVIII:5 of 
the General Agreement, it reserved the right to modify its schedule of 
concessions during the three-year period beginning on 1 January 1991. 

With respect to that notification, the Government of Hungary has 
decided to withdraw the following three concessions: 

Tariff Description of products Conventional 
item No. duty 

29.22.41-008 Lysin 7.7Z1 

38.23.90-016 Mixtures of isocyanates 0Z 

85.28.10-994 Colour TV sets 15Z1 

Japan possesses an initial negotiating right on the concession. 
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Import statistics are enclosed. 

Hungary is ready to enter into negotiations or consultations under the 
relevant provisions of Article XXVIII. Any contracting party considering 
that it has an interest in these concessions is requested to make this 
known as soon as possible. 



Heading No. Description of goods 

29.22.41-008 Lysin 

Country of importation 
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Czechoslovak 

GDR 
Romania 

USSR 

China 

Austria 

Belgium 

France 

Netherlands 

United Kingd 

Germany (Fed 

Italy 

Spain 

Switzerland 

Sweden 

Japan 

USA 
India 

Singapore 

Taiwan 

Korea (Rep. 

Norway 

ia 

om 
. Rep. 

of) 

of) 

1143 

-

-

-
38 
496 
684 
140 
133 
988 
37 
-

132 
47 
264 
207 
11 
-

123 
55 
-

16430 

-
-

202 
2843 

84949 

54986 

11317 

12355 

86133 

9637 

-
188837 

9447 

70122 

10525 

16186 

-
8618 
9010 

-

-
203 
-
4 
-

950 
138 
48 
256 
584 
2 
-
78 
19 
242 
152 
33 
3 
-

131 
1 

-
5580 

-

884 
1038 

191136 

13744 

13237 

32339 

91202 

1819 

-
102759 

6483 
64080 

26484 

53681 

5074 

-
29782 

1238 

371 
-

-

242 
1 
5 

477 
15 
99 
114 
266 

-

-
78 
-
41 
352 
20 
-
-

-

-

11290 
-

-

6116 

161 
4264 

121204 

1780 
28737 

18580 

60684 

2342 

194 
259270 

5541 

13110 

34795 

41642 

-
-

-

-

2081 609710 
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tons/1000 Ft. 

1988 1989 1990 
Heading No. Description of goods Country of importation 

85.28.10-994 Colour TV sets Czechoslovakia 

Poland 

GDR 

Romania 

USSR 

China 

Korean DPR 

Austria 

Belgium 

France 

Netherlands 

United Kingdom 

Norway 

Germany (Fed. Rep. of) 

Italy 

Switzerland 

Korea (Rep. of) 

Hong Kong 

India 

Japan 
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Singapore 
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Taiwan 
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United Arab Emirates 

European Harbours 
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798 
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655 
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ANNEX 

Countries 

Imports of 

Czechoslovakia 

USSR 

GDR 

China 

Austria 

Belgium 

France 

Netherlands 

United Kingdom 

Germany (Fed 

Italy 

Switzerland 

Sweden 

Japan 

USA 

India 

Taiwan 

. Rep. of) 

Korea (Rep. of) 

Spain 

Norway 

Singapore 

Poland 

Romania 

Korean DPR 

Hong Kong 

iy 
colt 

29 

sin, mixtures of 
Dur TV sets 
3-year avt 

.22.41-008 

3763 

2038 

5480 

415 

2715 

132429 

23503 

17763 

21091 

79341 

4599 

183622 

7157 

49104 

23934 

37169 

2872 

12930 

64 

412 

1691 

-

-

-

-

(Ft. 
•rage 

isocyanates and 
1000) 

38.23.90-016 

_ 

-

-

-
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-
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-
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-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
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85.28.10-994 

14359 

155178 

338629 

147171 

376878 

4161 

28738 

58317 

29701 

737683 

844 

. 24728 

2848 

503650 

6275 

64964 

12202 
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-

23 

3545 
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62592 

6532 

60727 
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Cont'd. 

Countries 29.22.41-008 38.23.90-016 85.28.10-994 

Kuwait - - 193 

Malaysia - - 74020 

Thailand - - 1238 

Cyprus - - 14483 

Bulgaria - - 8 

Yugoslavia - - 12815 

Vietnam - - 29 

Denmark - - 17 

Greece - - 3879 

United Arab Emirates - - 6449 

European Harbours - - 13021 


